04-13-1999

101007652 A PROFESSIONAL COMPONATION

1800 EAGLE GATE TOWER 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

P.O. BOX 45120

TRADEMARK

DALE E. HULSE REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84145-0120

FAX (801) 321-4893 TELEPHONE (801) 328-3600

E-Mail: dhulse@kmclaw.com

April 2, 1999

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The enclosed document is being submitted for recordation in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.11. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.28 and 3.31, the following information is provided:

Conveying party(ies):

The Enrich Corporation

(a corporation of the state of Utah)

Receiving party(ies):

Graham and Buffett Partners, Inc.

(a corporation of the state of Texas)

Address: 25 H.P. Village, Suite 109, Dallas, Texas 75205

Nature of conveyance: Date of execution:

Assignment March 26, 1999

Application Serial No:

74/637,952

Filed: Mark:

February 22, 1995 CLEANSE - BURN - BUILD

Correspondence concerning this request should be mailed to:

Dale E. Hulse

Kirton & McConkie 1800 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple

P.O. Box 45120

Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0120

Total number of applications involved:

One (1)

Total fee enclosed:

\$40.00 (Check No. 23277)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

04/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000110 7463 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0861**

DATED this 👌

_day of _

Respectfully submitted,

Dale E. Hulse

Attorney for Applicant

DEH:jdb

Enclosures:

- Assignment

- Check

Docket: 7546.22

W:\7500\7546\0022\dehRecordationFRM.wpd

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Enrich Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Utah having a principal business office at 748 North 1340 West, Orem, Utah 84057, has adopted and used, and is using, and is the owner of certain rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark "CLEANSE – BURN – BUILD" (hereinafter referred to as the "mark"), which is the subject of an application for registration filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 1995 as Serial No. 74/637,952; and

WHEREAS, Graham and Buffett Partners, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 25 H.P. Village, Suite 109, Dallas, Texas 75205, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the aforesaid application for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark and the above-identified application for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the mark to the assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the hand of its duly authorized representative to be subscribed hereto.

My Commission Expires:

W:\7500\7546\0005\dehAssignment990319FRM.wpd

RECORDED: 04/05/1999



TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0863